
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, December 13, 2024 - Sunday, December 22, 2024 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:01 PM on December 13 

Parashat Vayishlach 5785 

Torah Portion: Genesis 32:4-36:43 

Haftarah: Obadiah 1:1-21 
 

Saturday, December 14, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Stacey Mandelbaum & Alex Frank in honor of the marriage of Miriam Frank & 

Cameron Miller 
 

Sunday, December 15, 2024 at 9:15 AM 

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El 
 

Friday, December 20, 2024 at 6:30 PM 

 
Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Rabbinic Intern David Malamud 

Oneg sponsored by Laura Fram in loving memory of Benjamin Fram 
 

Saturday, December 21, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service with Rabbinic Intern David Malamud 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

December 8 – December 14 (Kislev 7 – Kislev 13) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Berte (Yunich) Bisher Sunday 12/08/2024 Kislev 7, 5785 

Louis Bobbin Sunday 12/08/2024 Kislev 7, 5785 

Thelma Kaplan Sunday 12/08/2024 Kislev 7, 5785 

Leonore Lebowitz Sunday 12/08/2024 Kislev 7, 5785 

Harry Svedgal Sunday 12/08/2024 Kislev 7, 5785 

Ida Gould Monday 12/09/2024 Kislev 8, 5785 

Marie Schwartz Monday 12/09/2024 Kislev 8, 5785 

Arthur Tunick Monday 12/09/2024 Kislev 8, 5785 

Morris Verdrager Monday 12/09/2024 Kislev 8, 5785 

Alvin (Yanklowitz) Yanko Monday 12/09/2024 Kislev 8, 5785 

Barry Aronson Tuesday 12/10/2024 Kislev 9, 5785 

Harry Goldman Tuesday 12/10/2024 Kislev 9, 5785 

Louis Jacobs Tuesday 12/10/2024 Kislev 9, 5785 

Dorothy Robitaille Wednesday 12/11/2024 Kislev 10, 5785 

Joseph Cohen Thursday 12/12/2024 Kislev 11, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.32.4-36.43?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Obadiah.1.1-21?lang=bi


Eva Shapera Thursday 12/12/2024 Kislev 11, 5785 

Gertrude (Abrams) Highton Friday 12/13/2024 Kislev 12, 5785 

Leon Levin Friday 12/13/2024 Kislev 12, 5785 

Shirley Segan Saturday 12/14/2024 Kislev 13, 5785 
 

December 15 – December 21 (Kislev 14 – Kislev 20) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Lydia Adler Sunday 12/15/2024 Kislev 14, 5785 

Cheyeh Berkowitz Monday 12/16/2024 Kislev 15, 5785 

Ida Berkowitz Monday 12/16/2024 Kislev 15, 5785 

Samuel Raych Monday 12/16/2024 Kislev 15, 5785 

Hilda Sidur Monday 12/16/2024 Kislev 15, 5785 

Samuel Swirsky Monday 12/16/2024 Kislev 15, 5785 

Rae Witepsky Monday 12/16/2024 Kislev 15, 5785 

David Ryen Tuesday 12/17/2024 Kislev 16, 5785 

Nathan Kudan Wednesday 12/18/2024 Kislev 17, 5785 

Howard Silverman Wednesday 12/18/2024 Kislev 17, 5785 

Oscar Horowich Thursday 12/19/2024 Kislev 18, 5785 

Meryl Kline Thursday 12/19/2024 Kislev 18, 5785 

Sadye Brown Friday 12/20/2024 Kislev 19, 5785 

Julia Gersten Friday 12/20/2024 Kislev 19, 5785 

Susan Seaman Friday 12/20/2024 Kislev 19, 5785 

Samuel Breslaw Saturday 12/21/2024 Kislev 20, 5785 

Dr. Orel Friedman Saturday 12/21/2024 Kislev 20, 5785 

Morris Isaacson Saturday 12/21/2024 Kislev 20, 5785 

Florence Kanter Saturday 12/21/2024 Kislev 20, 5785 

Arnold Klein Saturday 12/21/2024 Kislev 20, 5785 

Herman Silverman Saturday 12/21/2024 Kislev 20, 5785 
 

 


